Unified School District #404 Riverton School Board Special Meeting Riverton High School Library Tuesday, April 7, 2020 6:30 P.M.

The special school board meeting of the Board of Education, Unified School District #404, was held on April 7, 2020 at 6:30 P.M. in the Riverton High School Library.

Mr. Tim Wilson, President, called the meeting to order. Members present: Mr. Tim Wilson (via telephone), Mr. Danny Anderson, Mrs. Judy Adams, Mrs. Kristin Greer, Mr. Chade Parker, Mr. Mike Hatfield and Mr. Gary Neal. A seven member board.

RESOLUTION 04072020-A

Mr. Tim Wilson moved to approve Resolution 04072020-A regarding wage payments during the emergency school closings resulting from COVID-19 Pandemic of 2020. Mrs. Judy Adams seconded; carried unanimously.

RESOLUTION 04072020-B

Mr. Danny Anderson moved to approve Resolution 04072020-B regarding suspension of all graduation requirements above and beyond those minimum credits set by the Kansas State Department of Education. Mrs. Judy Adams seconded; carried unanimously.

CONTINOUS LEARNING PLAN

Mr. Gary Neal moved to approve the Continuous Learning Waiver Application, Assurances Document, and Continuous Learning Plan Application of Riverton Unified School District No. 404. Mr. Chade Parker seconded; carried unanimously.

ADJOURNMENT

Mrs. Judy Adams moved to adjourn the meeting at 6:50 p.m. Mr. Mike Hatfield seconded; carried unanimously.

The next regularly scheduled board meeting will be April 9, 2020 at 6:30 pm in the Board of Education office.

Tim Wilson Board President Susie Nowlin Board Clerk